Memorandum of Understanding

Date- 14/08/2018 +ill 14/08/2023

Memorandum of understanding between

Indira Gandhi Arts and Commerce College, kalmeshwar. District Nagpur-441501 and Medical Supritendant, Gramin Rugnalaya, Katol Road .Kalmeshwar . District Nagpur-441501

PURPOSE:

- To share knowledge of hygiene and nutrition through programmes
- To share students for AIDS awareness and training
- To enable students to attend programmes related to women' cell and gender sensitization
- To exchange health problems and take programmes.
- To receive proper guidance for the better health of students and college

MISSION

- To accumulate better knowledge and understanding of health and hygiene
- Try to give rural students the much needed medical advice and support
- To make the rural students aware of the problems faced in adolescence and outer society.
 - To prepare them with a combination of healthy mind and body.

STATEMENT OF INTEREST

- To ensure good future for the students by giving them good medical guidance
- To make them aware of the preventive methods available
- To provide them with the knowledge of the changes taking place in their body and mind
- To make them aware of the prevailing spread of diseases in society.

STATEMENT OF SUPPORT

- We distribute preventive medicines among students
- To lend medical support and guidance when needed
- They shall make us aware of the prevailing diseases.
- We shall avail our premises for the commencing of the programmes.

First Party –

Indira Gandhi Arts and Commerce College, kalmeshwar.

Address- Near Datta Mandir, kalmeshwar, District Nagpur- 441501.

Email—igckcollege@gmail.com

sign&stampadhi Arts & Commerc.
College Kalmeshwar

Second Party- Medical Supritendant, Gramin Rugnalaya, Katol Road,

Kalmeshwar, District Nagpur-441501

Email-

sign&starmy 14/6/18

Medical Cupedolerusing Rural Hospital, Kalmeshwar

Memorandum of Understanding

Date- 14/8/18 till 14/8/23

Memorandum of understanding between

Indira Gandhi Arts and Commerce College, kalmeshwar, District Nagpur 441501 and Geeta Dalvi, Joint Secretary, Yashwant Balaji Bahuudyeshiya Samajeek Sanstha Nagpur

PURPOSE:

- To share academic knowledge through programmes
- To share students for higher learning
- To enable students to attend programmes related to women' cell and gender sensitisation
- To exchange speakers and take programmes
- To receive proper guidance for the better future of students and college

MISSION

- To accumulate better knowledge
- Try to give rural students the much needed legal advice
- To make the rural students aware of the problems faced in outer society
- To prepare them for the outside society

STATEMENT OF INTEREST

- To ensure good future for the students by giving them good guidance
- To avail them with the thoughts of well known people of higher rank and post
- To get quick knowledge of the changes taking place in legal society
- To enhance the learning of the students by sharing of ideas and concepts

STATEMENT OF SUPPORT

- We shall avail our students and staff members to update any new knowledge
- They shall lend their support and guidance when needed
- They shall provide eminent speakers of higher posts
- We shall avail our premises for the commencing of the programme

Circl	Party -
LIISU	rarry

Indira Gandhi Arts and Commerce College, kalmeshwar.

Address- Near Datta Mandir, kalmeshwar, District Nagpur- 441501. | Queek sign &/stamp-Email—igckcollege@gmail.com

Concluding Tim sal Indira Gandhi Arts & Commerce College Kalmeniywas.

Second Party- Geeta Dalvi, Joint Secretary, Yashwant Balaji Bahuudyeshiya Samajeek Sanstha Nagpur

Email-

Sign & stamp-वाग्रवत गालाकी नहारे द्वारा का मा**जि**व सर्वा माना है। है है प्रचारात अभिनी काळ्मा ३४० जिलालपुर

Memorandum of Understanding

Date- 14/8/2018 till 14/8/23

Memorandum of understanding between

Indira Gandhi Arts and Commerce College, kalmeshwar. District Nagpur- 441501 and Geeta Dalvi, Tanishque Group of Social Works, Address - Women's Cell, Kalmeshwar Police Station, Katol Road, District Nagpur-441501

PURPOSE:

- To share academic knowledge through programmes
- To share students for higher learning
- To enable students to attend programmes related to women' cell and gender sensitisation
- To exchange speakers and take programmes.
- To receive proper guidance for the better future of students and college

MISSION

- To accumulate better knowledge
- Iry to give rural students the much needed legal advice
- To make the rural students aware of the problems faced in outer society
- To prepare them for the outside society.

STATEMENT OF INTEREST

- To ensure good future for the students by giving them good guidance.
- To avail them with the thoughts of well known people of higher rank and post
- To get quick knowledge of the changes taking place in legal society
- To enhance the learning of the students by sharing of ideas and concepts

STATEMENT OF SUPPORT

- · We shall avail our students and staff members to update any new knowledge
- They shall lend their support and guidance when needed
- · They shall provide eminent speakers of higher posts.
- We shall avail our premises for the commencing of the programme

First Party –

Indira Gandhi Arts and Commerce College, kalmeshwar.

Address- Near Datta Mandir, kalmeshwar. District Nagpur- 441501. [Low Figure 1.5]

Email—igckcollege@gmail.com sign&stamp-

Officieung Principal
Indira Gandhi Arts & Commerce College

Second Party- Geeta Dalvi, Tanishque Group of Social Works, Address - Women's Cell.

Kalmeshwar Police Station Katol Road. District Nagpur-441501
Email-

